## **BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

)

In The Matter of the Application of

Cable One VoIP LLC d/b/a Sparklight to Provide Interconnected Voice over Internet Protocol Services Case No. DA-2022-0007

## SUPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION

Comes Now Applicant Cable One VOIP LLC dba Sparklight and, pursuant to 20 CSR 4240- 2.080(18), amends and supplements its Application by submitting the attached documentation from the Missouri Secretary of State regarding its registration as a foreign LLC and registration of its fictitious name.

WHEREFORE, the Applicant requests the Commission to accept this supplementary information and issue an order granting the Applicant a registration to offer and provide the indicated services identified in the application.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Carl J. Lumley Carl J. Lumley, Bar #32869MO CURTIS, HEINZ, GARRETT & O'KEEFE, P.C. 130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200 St. Louis, MO 63105-1913 314-725-8788 (telephone) clumley@chgolaw.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was delivered by first class mail, electronic mail, or hand delivery, on this 7th day of July, 2021, to the following parties:

General Counsel Missouri Public Service Commission PO Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov Office of Public Counsel PO Box 7800 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@opc.mo.gov

/s/ Carl J. Lumley

A COLUMN STOLES

State of Missouri John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W.Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

## Application for Registration of a Foreign Limited Liability Company

Reference Number SR358662

Receipt Number TR1950642

1. The name of the foreign limited liability company is : Cable One VoIP LLC

2. The name under which the foreign limited liability company will conduct business in Missouri is (must contain "limited company, "limited liability company", "LC", "LLC", "L.C.", or "L.L.C.") (must be filled out if different from line (1)): Cable One VoIP LLC

3. The foreign limited liability company was formed under the laws of Delaware on the date of 12/23/2014.

4. The purpose of the foreign limited liability company or the general character of the business it proposes to transact in this state is : Provide communications services

5. The name and address of the limited liability company's registered agent in Missouri is:

**Registered Agent Name** C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Registered Agent Address 120 South Central Avenue, Clayton, Missouri, 63105, United States

6. The address of its principal place of business is:

210 E. Earll Drive, Phoenix, Arizona, 85012, United States

7. The address of the registered office in the jurisdiction organized. If none required, then the principal office address of the foreign limited liability company is:

210 E. Earll Drive, Phoenix, Arizona, 85012, United States

8. This application must include a current certificate of good standing/existence from the secretary of state or other similar official in the state of domicile. Such document should be dated within 60 calendar days from filing.

Certificate of Good Standing or Certificate of Existence DE good standing.pdf

9. Series LLC (OPTIONAL) Pursuant to Section 347.186, the foreign limited liability company may establish a designated series in its operating agreement. The names of the series must include the full name of the limited liability company under which it has been admitted to transact business in this state and are the following:

New Series: No

#### In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct:

The undersigned believes the statements presented in this filing are true and correct to the best of their knowledge and belief, they are subject to the penalties provided under section 575.040 RSMo. for making a false declaration under Section 575.060 RSMo

The undersigned agrees and represents that he/she is authorized to execute this document

Name	Peter N. Witty <b>On Behalf of</b> Cable One, Inc.
Title	Authorized Party
Date	06/29/2021



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CABLE ONE VOIP LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CABLE ONE VOIP LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Jaffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203469839 Date: 06-17-21

5663183 8300 SR# 20212476674 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Page 1

# STATE OF MISSOURI



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

# CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS,

Cable One VoIP LLC

Using in Missouri the name

## Cable One VolP LLC

FL1437667

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware has filed with this state its Application of Registration and whereas this Application of Registration conforms to the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT, Secretary of State of State of Missouri, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, do hereby certify and declare that on the 29th day of June, 2021 the above Foreign Limited Liability Company is duly authorized to transact business in the State of Missouri and is entitled to any rights granted Limited Liability Companies.

Effective Date: June 29, 2021

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, the 29th day of June, 2021.





State of Missouri

John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W.Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

## **Registration of Fictitious Name**

This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name being registered. There is no provision in this Chapter to keep another person or business entity from adopting and using the same name. The fictitious name registration expires 5 years from the filing date. (Chapter 417,RSMo)

Reference Number SR372886

Receipt Number TR2193196

## The undersigned is doing business under the following name and at the following address:

Business name to be registered: Sparklight

Business Address: 210 E Earll Dr

City, State and Zip Code: Phoenix, Arizona, 85012

### **Owner Information:**

If a business entity is an owner, indicate business name and percentage owned. If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed. Please attach a separate page for more than three owners. The parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are:

Charter #	Name of Owners, Individual or Business Entity	Address	If Listed, Percentage of Ownership Must Equal 100%
FL1437667	Cable One VoIP LLC	210 E. Earll Drive, Phoenix, Arizona, 85012, United States	100

### In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct:

The undersigned believes the statements presented in this filing are true and correct to the best of their knowledge and belief, they are subject to the penalties provided under section 575.040 RSMo. for making a false declaration under Section 575.060 RSMo

The undersigned agrees and represents that he/she is authorized to execute this document

NamePeter N WittyOn Behalf of Cable One VoIP LLCTitleOwnerDate07/06/2021

....